RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

2002

3006

03-02-2006

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp., 5/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C		
1031 PATEN	87759 I S On ly		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Vladimir Vuksan	Name: Vuksan Holdings Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 42 Orlole Gardens		
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2006			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Toronto		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zlp: M4V 1V7		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
US 10/296,196	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	attached?Yes ✔No		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ettached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ettached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bereskin & Parr LLP</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bereskin & Parr LLP</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bereskin & Parr LLP</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: Ontarlo Zip: M5H 3Y2	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second secon		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: Ontarlo Zip: M5H 3Y2 Phone Number: (416) 364-7311	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the s		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: Ontarlo Zip: M5H 3Y2 Phone Number: (416) 364-7311	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second secon		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: Ontarlo Zip: M5H 3Y2 Phone Number: (416) 364-7311 Fax Number: (416) 381-1398	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5H 3Y2 Phone Number: (416) 364-7311 Fax Number: (416) 351-1398 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the s		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: Ontarlo Zip: M5H 3Y2 Phone Number: (416) 364-7311 Fax Number: (416) 381-1398 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s		

03/01/2006 DBYRNE 00000130 022095 10296196

01 FC:8021 / 40.00 DA

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 2/23/2006 3:23:54 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

PATENT REEL: 017616 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

I,

(1) Vladimir Vuksan,

whose full post office addresse is

(1) 42 Oriole Gardens, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4V 1V7

do hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Vuksan Holdings inc.

whose full post office address is 42 Oriole Gardens, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4V 1V7

all my rights, title and interests in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in an invention entitled "KONJAC MANNAN AND GINSENG COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS THEREOF" and the patent applications described in the attached Schedule A and any patents which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the patents and patent applications.

I agree that I will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the patents and patent applications and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Signed at Torcetto	this day of, 2006
Signature of Witness	V. Weson
Signature of Witness	Vladimir Vuksan

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 2/23/2006 3:23:54 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

We confirm and accept the assignment of the invention and all related patent applications and patents.

Signed at TOWNIThis _____ D \ day of ______, 2006

Vuksan Holdings Inc.

Signature of Witness

BY: VLADIMIR VUKSTIV

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: Fd- 01/06

Schedule "A"

The	ADDICATION IN	Filing Late
Compositions and Methods for Reducing Blood Glucose	US 60/20809	May 31, 2000
Compositions and Methods for Reducing Blood Glucose	CA 2310513	May 31, 2000
Konjac Mannan and Ginseng Compositions and Methods and Uses Thereof	PCT/CA01/00774	May 31, 2001
Konjac Mannan and Ginseng Compositions and Methods and Uses Thereof	CA 2410556	May 31, 2001
Konjac Mannan and Ginseng Compositions and Methods and Uses Thereof	US 10/296196	July 7, 2003

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 2/23/2006 3:23:54 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 017616 FRAME: 0571